TRI VALLEY ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

2020-21 BOYS BASKETBALL

STANDINGS

LEAGUE OVERALL

TEAM w L w L
GREENWOOD 11 0 15 1
JUNIATA 8 3 10 3
MILLERSBURG 9 4 14 6
UPPER DAUPHIN * 8 4 10 8
EAST JUNIATA 7 6 10 11
LINE MOUNTAIN 3 5 5 15
NEWPORT 4 11 4 12
HALIFAX 3 12 3 15
SUSQUENITA 1 9 2 11

*2019-20 TVAA Champions

Due to the uncertainty of teams being able to complete their assigned league games prior to
the district deadlines the TVAA has decided to not name league champions for the 2020-21
winter sports season.

SCORING OFFENSE PPG SCORING DEFENSE PPG
MILLERSBURG 62.08 GREENWOOD 34.82
UPPER DAUPHIN 55.67 JUNIATA 39.00
GREENWOOD 55.64 EAST JUNIATA 46.46
JUNIATA 50.00 UPPER DAUPHIN 47.00
LINE MOUNTAIN 48.25 LINE MOUNTAIN 48.50
EAST JUNIATA 44.77 MILLERSBURG 49.00
NEWPORT 42.87 NEWPORT 53.53
HALIFAX 38.20 SUSQUENITA 54.30
SUSQUENITA 35.80 HALIFAX 55.20

TVAA SCHEDULE AND RESULTS
Tuesday, January 12, 2021 Friday, January 15, 2021
NEWPORT 47, SUSQUENITA 31 GREENWOOD 51, NEWPORT 30
SUSQUENITA 52, LINE MOUNTAIN 44
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Saturday, January 16, 2021
JUNIATA 34, EAST JUNIATA 32

Tuesday, January 19, 2021
MILLERSBURG 68, NEWPORT 51

Thursday, January 21, 2021
GREENWOOD 51, EAST JUNIATA 25
JUNIATA 57, NEWPORT 33

Saturday, January 23, 2021
UPPER DAUPHIN 65, MILLERSBURG 54

Wednesday, January 27, 2021
UPPER DAUPHIN 68, NEWPORT 48

Saturday, January 30, 2021
GREENWOOD 59, HALIFAX 24
UPPER DAUPHIN 54, NEWPORT 41

Thursday, February 4, 2021

UPPER DAUPHIN 55, JUNIATA 51 (OT)
NEWPORT 57, LINE MOUNTAIN 56
MILLERSBURG 71, SUSQUENITA 42

Monday, February 8, 2021
GREENWOOD 41, JUNIATA 40
HALIFAX 64, LINE MOUNTAIN 53
MILLERSBURG 72, UPPER DAUPHIN 55

Wednesday, February 10, 2021
MILLERSBURG 82, HALIFAX 34

Monday, January 18, 2021
EAST JUNIATA 43, HALIFAX 30

Wednesday, January 20, 2021
NEWPORT 52, HALIFAX 33

Friday, January 22, 2021
GREENWOOD 57, HALIFAX 33
MILLERSBURG 63, EAST JUNIATA 38

Monday, January 25, 2021
MILLERSBURG 59, JUNIATA 51

Thursday, January 28, 2021

EAST JUNIATA 46, LINE MOUNTAIN 36
GREENWOOD 57, UPPER DAUPHIN 39
JUNIATA 61, HALIFAX 34
MILLERSBURG 70, NEWPORT 38

Wednesday, February 3, 2021
GREENWOOD 71, MILLERSBURG 46

Friday, February 5, 2021
JUNIATA 38, SUSQUENITA 34

Tuesday, February 9, 2021
EAST JUNIATA 46, NEWPORT 43

Thursday, February 11, 2021
JUNIATA 49, EAST JUNIATA 41
GREENWOOD 51, NEWPORT 35
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Friday, February 12, 2021
LINE MOUNTAIN 43, SUSQUENITA 28
UPPER DAUPHIN 65, HALIFAX 41

Tuesday, February 16, 2021

EAST JUNIATA 40, HALIFAX 34
GREENWOOD 54, LINE MOUNTAIN 48
JUNIATA 67, NEWPORT 31

Saturday, February 20, 2021

EAST JUNIATA 57, UPPER DAUPHIN 51
NEWPORT 54, HALIFAX 43
GREENWOOD 65, SUSQUENITA 14

Wednesday, February 24, 2021
EAST JUNIATA 75, SUSQUENITA 47

Friday, February 26, 2021
UPPER DAUPHIN 66, EAST JUNIATA 42
LINE MOUNTAIN 46, MILLERSBURG 43

Saturday, February 13, 2021
JUNIATA 60, HALIFAX 42

Wednesday, February 17, 2021
HALIFAX 43, SUSQUENITA 37
JUNIATA 42, UPPER DAUPHIN 27
LINE MOUNTAIN 60, NEWPORT 44
MILLERSBURG 61, EAST JUNIATA 49

Tuesday, February 23, 2021

EAST JUNIATA 48, NEWPORT 39
MILLERSBURG 69, HALIFAX 42
UPPER DAUPHIN 71, SUSQUENITA 29

Thursday, February 25, 2021
GREENWOOD 55, MILLERSBURG 49
UPPER DAUPHIN 52, HALIFAX 30

Saturday, February 27, 2021
HALIFAX 46, SUSQUENITA 44

POSTSEASON RESULTS

Wednesday, March 3, 2021

District 4 - 2A Quarterfinal

EAST JUNIATA 52, CANTON 51
WYALUSING 64, LINE MOUNTAIN 56

Saturday, March 6, 2021
District 4 - 2A Semifinal
EAST JUNIATA 48, SAYRE 37

Thursday, March 4, 2021
District 3 - 2A Semifinal
ANTIETAM 47, GREENWOOD 36

LANCASTER MENNONITE 71, MILLERSBURG 59

Friday, March 12, 2021
District 4 - 2A Championship
WYALUSING 59, EAST JUNIATA 40
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STAT LEADERS

http: / fwww. udasd. org/tvl/

2020-21 BOYS BASKETBALL

SCORING LEADERS

Games 2PT 3PT Avg
Grade Player Team Played FGM 2PT FGA FGM 3PT FGA FTM FTA Total Points Game
12 CHRISTIAN BINGAMAN MILLERSBURG 12 100 164 17 66 44 52 295 24.58
11 RILEY YOUNG LINE MOUNTAIN 8 49 80 18 47 17 32 169 21.13
12 NICK WILLIAMS LINE MOUNTAIN 5 34 51 0 0 18 32 86 17.20
12 LOGAN KNUTH SUSQUENITA 10 33 95 27 80 22 27 169 16.90
11 TANNER BARTH EAST JUNIATA 8 26 49 16 35 31 42 131 16.38
12 NATE WISE UPPER DAUPHIN 12 27 58 36 91 20 23 182 15.17
12~ EMMANUEL O'DONELL JUNIATA 11 61 94 6 28 23 37 163 14.82
12 TATE ETZWEILER MILLERSBURG 13 80 131 4 21 14 18 186 14.31
12 TYLER SANDERS NEWPORT 15 23 50 46 126 11 18 195 13.00
12 THOMAS PYLE GREENWOOD 11 40 83 12 34 26 34 142 12.91
12 JACE WHITE JUNIATA 11 58 102 0 4 23 39 139 12.64
11 WIL LASKOWSKI UPPER DAUPHIN 12 38 73 16 46 26 37 150 12.50
12 DEVYN KINTZER MILLERSBURG 13 59 97 4 10 21 39 151 11.62
11 GEORGI CHICHINADZI UPPER DAUPHIN 5 26 32 1 7 3 3 58 11.60
12 MIKE STROHM GREENWOOD 11 26 49 19 32 18 25 127 11.55
ASSIST LEADERS STEAL LEADERS
Grade Player Team Assists Grade Player Team Steals
11 DANIEL BELLIS NEWPORT 73 11 DANIEL BELLIS NEWPORT 39
12 DEVYN KINTZER MILLERSBURG 72 12 AVERY MORDER GREENWOOD 31
11 WIL LASKOWSKI UPPER DAUPHIN 65 12 CHRISTIAN BINGAMAN MILLERSBURG 29
12 CHRISTIAN BINGAMAN MILLERSBURG 57 12 ETHAN STUTTS NEWPORT 28
12 AVERY MORDER GREENWOOD 39 12 LOGAN KNUTH SUSQUENITA 27
11 YANIEL(GG) ORTIZ JUNIATA 35 12 NATE WISE UPPER DAUPHIN 25
12 TATE ETZWEILER MILLERSBURG 33 12 DEVYN KINTZER MILLERSBURG 23
12~ ADAM CARMO SUSQUENITA 33 12 TYLER SANDERS NEWPORT 22
11 MAX LAUVER JUNIATA 32 11 WIL LASKOWSKI UPPER DAUPHIN 22
12~ GRANT STONER UPPER DAUPHIN 30 10 ISAAH DYER MILLERSBURG 21

12

TATE ETZWEILER

MILLERSBURG

21
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http: / fwww. udasd. org/tvl/

2020-21 BOYS BASKETBALL

STAT LEADERS

REBOUNDING LEADERS BLOCKED SHOT LEADERS

Grade Player Team Off Def Total Grade Player Team Blocks
12~ EMMANUEL O'DONELL JUNIATA 38 61 99 12 DEVYN KINTZER MILLERSBURG 25
12 DEVYN KINTZER MILLERSBURG 30 68 98 12 EMMANUEL O'DONELL JUNIATA 14
10  JUDAH MILLER HALIFAX 37 55 92 12 NICK MAULFAIR HALIFAX 13
10  TYLER SHERMAN GREENWOOD 34 51 85 12 TYLER SANDERS NEWPORT 11
12 NICK MAULFAIR HALIFAX 32 50 82 9 DEREK GIBNEY SUSQUENITA 11
12~ CARSON BUFFINGTON HALIFAX 29 51 80 11 GEORGI CHICHINADZI UPPER DAUPHIN 10
12 TATE ETZWEILER MILLERSBURG 19 59 78 10 TYLER SHERMAN GREENWOOD 8
9 DEREK GIBNEY SUSQUENITA 33 41 74 11 RHETT KLINGER LINE MOUNTAIN 7
12 JACE WHITE JUNIATA 35 33 68 11 RILEY YOUNG LINE MOUNTAIN 6
12 TYLER SANDERS NEWPORT 13 53 66 12 CHRISTIAN BINGAMAN MILLERSBURG 6

12 KYLE CASNER MILLERSBURG 6
3 POINT FIELD MADE LEADERS FREE THROW % LEADERS (Min of 10 Attempts)

Grade Player Team 3PT FGM| Grade Player Team FTM FTA FT %
12 TYLER SANDERS NEWPORT 46 12  NATE WISE UPPER DAUPHIN 20 23 86.96%
12 NATE WISE UPPER DAUPHIN 36 12 CHRISTIAN BINGAMAN MILLERSBURG 44 52 84.62%
12 LOGAN KNUTH SUSQUENITA 27 12 LOGAN KNUTH SUSQUENITA 22 27 81.48%
12~ GRANT STONER UPPER DAUPHIN 21 12 TATE ETZWEILER MILLERSBURG 14 18 77.78%
11 MAX LAUVER JUNIATA 20 12 BRENNAN MILLER GREENWOOD 20 26 76.92%
12 MIKE STROHM GREENWOOD 19 12 THOMAS PYLE GREENWOOD 26 34 76.47%
10  OWEN DRESSLER EAST JUNIATA 18 12 ETHAN ROE EAST JUNIATA 17 23 73.91%
11 RILEY YOUNG LINE MOUNTAIN 18 11 TANNER BARTH EAST JUNIATA 31 42 73.81%
12 CHRISTIAN BINGAMAN MILLERSBURG 17 12 AVERY MORDER GREENWOOD 25 34 73.53%
11 TANNER BARTH EAST JUNIATA 16 12 ADAM CARMO SUSQUENITA 11 15 73.33%
12~ ETHAN STUTTS NEWPORT 16
11 WIL LASKOWSKI UPPER DAUPHIN 16




INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POINTS
FTA
FTM
2FGA
2FGM

3FGA

3FGM

FGA

FGM

OFF REB

DEF REB
REBOUNDS
ASSISTS
BLOCKED SHOTS
STEALS

32
14
11
21
13

14

26
14

12
17
11

PLAYER
CHRISTIAN BINGAMAN
WIL LASKOWSKI
WIL LASKOWSKI
CHRISTIAN BINGAMAN
CHRISTIAN BINGAMAN
EMMANUEL O'DONELL
RILEY YOUNG
NATHAN WISE
NATHAN WISE
LOGAN KNUTH
CHRISTIAN BINGAMAN
DEREK GIBNEY
EMMANUEL O'DONELL
EMMANUEL O'DONELL
DEVYN KINTZER
GEORGI CHCCHINADZI
AVERY MORDER
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2020 - 21 BOYS BASKETBALL SEASON HIGHS

TEAM
MILLERSBURG
UPPER DAUPHIN
UPPER DAUPHIN
MILLERSBURG
MILLERSBURG
JUNIATA
LINE MOUNTAIN
UPPER DAUPHIN
UPPER DAUPHIN
SUSQUENITA
MILLERSBURG
SUSQUENITA
JUNIATA
JUNIATA
MILLERSBURG
UPPER DAUPHIN
GREENWOOD

OPPONENT
@NEWPORT (1/19/21)
NEWPORT (1/30/21)
NEWPORT (1/30/21)
@NEWPORT (1/19/21)
@NEWPORT (1/19/21)
NEWPORT (1/21/21)
@NEWPORT (2/17/21)
HALIFAX (2/12/21)
HALIFAX (2/12/21)
@HALIFAX (2/27/21)
@NEWPORT (1/19/21)
@MILLERSBURG (2/4/21)
@SUSQUENITA (2/5/21)
@SUSQUENITA (2/5/21)
@HALIFAX (2/23/21)
@EAST JUNIATA (2/26/21)
HALIFAX (1/30/21)



INDIVIDUAL SEASON HIGHS
POINTS
FTA
FTM
FT% (10 OR MORE ATTEMPTS)
2FGA
2FGM
2FG% (25 OR MORE ATTEMPTS)
3FGA
3FGM
3FG% (10 OR MORE ATTEMPTS)
FGA
FGM
FG% (25 OR MORE ATTEMPTS)
BLOCKED SHOTS
ASSISTS
STEALS
OFF REB
DEF REB
REBOUNDS
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2020 - 21 BOYS BASKETBALL SEASON HIGHS

295
52
44

86.96% (20 FOR 23)
164
100

81.25% (26 FOR 32)
116
46

59.38% (19 For 32)
230
117

69.23% (27 for 39)

25
72
31
38
68
99

PLAYER
CHRISTIAN BINGAMAN
CHRISTIAN BINGAMAN
CHRISTIAN BINGAMAN
NATHAN WISE
CHRISTIAN BINGAMAN
CHRISTIAN BINGAMAN
GEORGI CHICHINADZI
TYLER SANDERS
TYLER SANDERS
MICHAEL STROHM
CHRISTIAN BINGAMAN
CHRISTIAN BINGAMAN
GEORGI CHICHINADZI
DEVYN KINTZER
DEVYN KINTZER
AVERY MORDER
EMMANUEL O'DONELL
DEVYN KINTZER
EMMANUEL O'DONELL

TEAM
MILLERSBURG
MILLERSBURG
MILLERSBURG
UPPER DAUPHIN
MILLERSBURG
MILLERSBURG
UPPER DAUPHIN
NEWPORT
NEWPORT
GREENWOOD
MILLERSBURG
MILLERSBURG
UPPER DAUPHIN
MILLERSBURG
MILLERSBURG
GREENWOOD
JUNIATA
MILLERSBURG
JUNIATA



TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS

FEWEST POINTS ALLOWED

FTA
FTM
2FGA

2FGM
3FGA
3FGM
FGA
FGM
OFF REB
DEF REB

REBOUNDS
ASSISTS
BLOCKED SHOTS
STEALS

82
14
30
21
52

28
38
17
63
35
19
29

41
29

19
19
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2020 - 21 BOYS BASKETBALL SEASON HIGHS

TEAM
MILLERSBURG
GREENWOOD
GREENWOOD
GREENWOOD
MILLERSBURG

MILLERSBURG (2)
UPPER DAUPHIN
UPPER DAUPHIN
MILLERSBURG
MILLERSBURG
HALIFAX

LINE MOUNTAIN

HALIFAX (2)
MILLERSBURG
UPPER DAUPHIN
GREENWOOD
MILLERSBURG

OPPONENT
HALIFAX (2/10/21)
SUSQUENITA (2/20/21)
LINE MOUNTAIN (2/16/21)
LINE MOUNTAIN (2/16/21)
NEWPORT (1/19/21)
NEWPORT (1/19/21),

UPPER DAUPHIN (2/8/21)
HALIFAX (2/12/21)
HALIFAX (2/12/21)
HALIFAX (2/10/21)
HALIFAX (2/10/21)
SUSQUENITA (2/27/21)
NEWPORT (2/17/21)
LINE MOUNTAIN (2/8/21),

SUSQUENITA (2/27/21)
HALIFAX (2/10/21)
HALIFAX (2/10/21)
HALIFAX (1/30/21)
HALIFAX (2/10/21)



SCORING OFFENSE

MILLERSBURG
UPPER DAUPHIN
GREENWOOD
JUNIATA

LINE MOUNTAIN
EAST JUNIATA
NEWPORT
HALIFAX
SUSQUENITA

807
668
612
550
386
582
604
573
358

FT Shooting

UPPER DAUPHIN
GREENWOOD
EAST JUNIATA
MILLERSBURG
JUNIATA
SUSQUENITA
HALIFAX
NEWPORT

LINE MOUNTAIN

BLOCKED SHOTS

MILLERSBURG
SUSQUENITA
LINE MOUNTAIN
NEWPORT
JUNIATA

UPPER DAUPHIN
HALIFAX
GREENWOOD
EAST JUNIATA

62.08
55.67
55.64
50.00
48.25
44.77
40.27
38.20
35.80

73.39%
70.56%
68.69%
66.67%
62.16%
60.64%
56.12%
54.30%
48.33%

TEAM SCORING

SCORING DEFENSE

GREENWOOD
JUNIATA

EAST JUNIATA
UPPER DAUPHIN
LINE MOUNTAIN
MILLERSBURG
NEWPORT
SUSQUENITA
HALIFAX

TOTAL FG Shooting

MILLERSBURG
GREENWOOD
JUNIATA

LINE MOUNTAIN
UPPER DAUPHIN
EAST JUNIATA
NEWPORT
HALIFAX
SUSQUENITA

383
429
604
564
388
637
803
543
828

ASSISTS

MILLERSBURG
NEWPORT
UPPER DAUPHIN
HALIFAX
GREENWOOD
JUNIATA

EAST JUNIATA
SUSQUENITA
LINE MOUNTAIN

2020-21 TRI VALLEY LEAGUE BOYS BASKETBALL
TEAM RANKINGS

34.82
39.00
46.46
47.00
48.50
49.00
53.53
54.30
55.20

50.91%
46.67%
45.43%
43.90%
43.33%
40.16%
34.32%
34.04%
30.44%

248
158
139
133
129
126
100
81
73

2 PT Shooting

MILLERSBURG
JUNIATA
GREENWOOD
LINE MOUNTAIN
UPPER DAUPHIN
EAST JUNIATA
HALIFAX
NEWPORT
SUSQUENITA

STEALS
NEWPORT
MILLERSBURG
GREENWOOD
HALIFAX
UPPER DAUPHIN
EAST JUNIATA
SUSQUENITA
JUNIATA
LINE MOUNTAIN

58.10%
56.62%
51.71%
50.61%
49.35%
42.64%
41.45%
38.87%
31.79%

3 PT Shooting

UPPER DAUPHIN
GREENWOOD
EAST JUNIATA
MILLERSBURG
NEWPORT
JUNIATA
SUSQUENITA
LINE MOUNTAIN
HALIFAX

REBOUNDS
HALIFAX
MILLERSBURG
NEWPORT
GREENWOOD
JUNIATA
UPPER DAUPHIN
EAST JUNIATA
SUSQUENITA
LINE MOUNTAIN

36.15%
35.42%
34.84%
29.52%
29.32%
28.25%
27.89%
26.80%
20.35%

DEF
268
275
224
211
186
181
188
151
141

3 PT MADE

NEWPORT
UPPER DAUPHIN
EAST JUNIATA
GREENWOOD
JUNIATA
MILLERSBURG
HALIFAX
SUSQUENITA
LINE MOUNTAIN

TOTAL
422
360
320
293
290
266
256
230
204
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2020-21
BOYS' BASKETBALL
ALL-STARS
FIRST TEAM
PLAYER SCHOOL GRADE
AVERY MORDER GREENWOOD 12
EMMANUEL O'DONELL JUNIATA 12
RILEY YOUNG LINE MOUNTAIN 11
CHRISTIAN BINGAMAN MILLERSBURG 12
NATHAN WISE UPPER DAUPHIN 12
SECOND TEAM
PLAYER SCHOOL GRADE
TANNER BARTH EAST JUNIATA 11
THOMAS PYLE GREENWOOD 12
TATE ETZWEILER MILLERSBURG 12
DEVYN KINTZER MILLERSBURG 12
TYLER SANDERS NEWPORT 12

TRI-VALLEY LEAGUE MOST VALUABLE PLAYER
PLAYER SCHOOL GRADE

CHRISTIAN BINGAMAN MILLERSBURG 12

TRI-VALLEY LEAGUE COACH OF THE YEAR
COACH SCHOOL

TJ GANTT GREENWOOD

BOLD - Unanimous Selection



